Privacy Policy Statement

1. January 2024.

I, Boris Popović ("I," "me", "my" or "mine"), am an independent application developer. This privacy policy statement refers to the application Three Point Lighting Touch (hereinafter referred to as the "Service").

This page informs you of my policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use my Service and the choices you have associated with that data.

Definitions

Service is the application developed by Boris Popović (http://www.borispopovic.com/applications.html)

Personal data refers to information about a living person who can be identified from that information (or from that information and other information in our possession or likely to come into our possession).

Usage data is data collected automatically, either generated by the use of the Service or from the Service infrastructure itself (for example, the duration of a page visit).

Cookies are small files stored on your device (computer or mobile device).

Information Collection and Use

I do not knowingly collect or use any type of your personal data or your usage data, and I do not knowingly store any cookies on your device.

Service Providers

I may employ third-party companies and individuals to facilitate my Service ("Service Providers"), provide the Service on my behalf, perform Service-related services or assist us in analysing how my Service is used.

These third parties may have access to your personal data only to perform these tasks on my behalf and are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

Within the service, I may offer paid products and/or services. In that case, I use third-party services for payment processing (e.g., payment processors).

I will not store or collect your payment card details. That information is provided directly to my third-party payment processors, whose use of your personal information is governed by their Privacy Policy. These payment processors adhere to the standards set by PCI-DSS as managed by the PCI Security Standards Council, which is a joint effort of brands like Visa, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover. PCI-DSS requirements help ensure the secure handling of payment information.

The payment processor I work with is:

Apple Store In-App Payments

Their Privacy Policy can be viewed at https://www.apple.com/legal/privacy/en-ww/ (https://www.apple.com/legal/privacy/en-ww/)

Links to Other Sites

My Service may contain links to other sites that are not operated by me. If you click a third-party link, you will be directed to that third party's site. I strongly advise you to review the privacy policies of every site you visit.

I have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Children's Privacy

My Service does not address anyone under the age of 18 ("children").

I do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 18. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your Child has provided me with personal data, please contact me. If I become aware that I have collected personal data from children without verification of parental consent, I will take necessary steps.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

I may update our privacy policy from time to time.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Contact:

E-mail (mailto:boorispopovic@gmail.com)